e HET AT Y HT FATT,
3TeTET T2 TG eIl

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana

L0t FTorer, “dY’ seiie, 3T AW, THL. AET, %amnasooom
10™ Floor, ‘C’ Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500 004

SRAEH040 : -23425474, @ 23241427, bahd 040-23240403
Tel.No. 040-23425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403

& Heh. qsg&rr}rr/wn?r/qfﬂ/m(ea)/amm/%w?o feATeR: 08.0%.0%0
F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS/2019-20 Dated: 06.01.2020.
MEMORANDUM

Sub: Establishment - I.T Department, Hyderabad -Special course for retiring
officials in calendar year 2020 From 09.01.2020 to 10.01.2020- change
of date — Reg.

Ref: This office memorandum in F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS
/2019-20 dated 20.12.2019.

KEKKN

Please refer to above.

TR, FR a§ 2020 A FaRAged @ HfEwlfEr & fov ey
greTshA St UA.TE.fAg. gevee A 08.01.2020 T 10.01.2020 (3 & fgadl) d@
WS fRar ST & aer yRieRi 3 09.01.2020 ¥ 10.20.2020(2 & GuH)
e gATTHIRE AT 1T

[ am directed to inform that the Special course for retiring officials in calendar
year 2020 which was initially mentioned to be held from 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020(3
working days)at MSTU, Hyderabad is rescheduled to 09. 01.2020 to 10.01.2020(2
working days) as per the letter from ITO(MSTU), Hyderabad.

//‘\‘ }- Lhe k'/w
(. gd. FouTe) /(K. H. KRISHNAN )
gemgfas HTUEN (FUTTT)
Administrative Officer(Establishment)
YT AW HAH AGH FT FrATed
O/o. Pr.CCIT, AP & TS, Hyderabad

Copy to:

1. The officials concerned through their Heads of office.
2. The Heads of office concerned.

3. The Addl.Asst. Director, MSTU, Hyderabad.

4. The ITO (Hgrs) (PRO), O/o Pr.CCIT, A.P & Telangana.



10

11

12

13

14

1S

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

159984

142373

160271

164991

160694

160859

160146

160724

133830

116721

166113

160274

116695

117422

160692

160129

117658

160370

160481

117434

120033

117460

600000

160248

116651

RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020
Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

SUDERSHAN RAO R

DEVAMMA
VANNEPAGOLLU

DATTUGR
SATYANARAYANA'T
ALFRED V

MURALI S

SHAIK ISMAIL
PRABHAVATHI C

BALA NARSAMMA G

NS

MTS

ASST
HALWAI-

STA

TA

NS

NS

NS

MTS

KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM ~ MTS

SYED MAHMOOD ALI

RATNA KUMARI K P

JAYALAKSHMI

MD JAFFER

MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDI
N

SATYANARAYANA D

THIMMAPPA B

SURYANARAYANA
RAPARLA

SINGAIAH G

ZAFFURULLA KHAN P

SATYA NARAYANA
MANNE

RAMA RAO PODILA

DURGA PRASAD

LINGAMPALLI
KRISHNA KUMARI

KALISETTI
NUKATHOTI

THIRIPATHAMMA
SASTRY JV N

RAVI P

SCD GR-1

TA

BEARER

SCD GR-1

NS

MTS

NS

TA

TA

NS

NS

NS

TA

TA

MTS

TA

SCD SG

ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1
HYDERABAD

PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1,
HYDERABAD

CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD

PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD

PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD

PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD

PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(TDS), TDS RNG-2,
HYDERABAD

ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2,
HYDERABAD

ADCIT, ANANTAPUR

IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH
ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR
IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR
ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR

IT OFFICE, TENALI

ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA

PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA

ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS),
VIIAYAWADA

CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA

DCIT(CENTRAL), VIJAYAWADA

10-02-1960
17-04-1960
06-04-1960
-21-05-1960
01-07-1960
01-07-1960
01-07-1960
19-06-1960
30-07-1960
25-08-1960
01-10-1960
*25-10-1960
02-10-1960
02-11-1960
01-01-1961
16-12-1960
01-07-1960
09-08-1960
02-06-1960
01-07-1960
"17-10-1960
09-11-1960
23-03-1960
10-06-1960
01-07-1960

03-07-1960

12-08-1960

29-02-2020
30-04-2020
30-04-2020
31-05-2020
30-06-2020
30-06-2020
30-06-2020
30-06-2020
31-07-2020
31-08-2020
30-09-2020
31-10-2020
31-10-2020
30-11-2020
31-12-2020

31-12-2020

30-06-2020
31-08-2020
30-06-2020
30-06-2020
31-10-2020
30-11-2020
31-03-2020
30-06-2020
30-06-2020
31-07-2020

31-08-2020

8985971881
8985972094
8985975381
8985972313
8985972326
8985972058

A4493262
9849516903

8885936248
3985972255
8985972227
89859 71399

8985972336

“orq1e.l Ll

8985971396
8985972098
8790500943

8985972118
.94‘)()()33275
8985971487
8985972080
8985971945

89859 71905

89859 71433/
809AR20522
8985972209

8179229754
8985971529

8985971397



