



प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय,

आन्ध्र प्रदेश एवं तेलंगाना

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax  
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana

10वीं मंजिल, 'सी' ब्लॉक, आयकर शिखर, ए.सी. गार्ड्स, हैदराबाद-500 004  
10<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'C' Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500 004  
टेलिफोन 040 : -23425474, फैक्स 23241427, फैक्स 040-23240403  
Tel.No. 040-23425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403

फ संक. प्रमुआआ/स्थपन/प्रशि/१९(१६)/बकाका/२०१९-२०  
F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS/2019-20

दिनांक: 0६.0१.२०२०  
Dated: 06.01.2020.

### MEMORANDUM

Sub: Establishment - I.T Department, Hyderabad –Special course for retiring officials in calendar year 2020 From 09.01.2020 to 10.01.2020- change of date – Reg.

Ref: This office memorandum in F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS /2019-20 dated 20.12.2019.

\*\*\*\*\*

Please refer to above.

निर्देशानुसार, कैलेंडर वर्ष 2020 में सेवानिवृत्त होने अधिकारियों के लिए विशेष पाठ्यक्रम जो एम.एस.ति.यु. हैदराबाद में 08.01.2020 से 10.01.2020 (3 कार्य दिवसों) तक आयोजित किया जना हे वहा प्रशिक्षण अभि 09.01.2020 से 10.20.2020(2 कार्य दिवस) तक पुनर्निर्धारित किया गया है।

I am directed to inform that the Special course for retiring officials in calendar year 2020 which was initially mentioned to be held from 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020(3 working days)at MSTU, Hyderabad is **rescheduled to 09.01.2020 to 10.01.2020(2 working days)** as per the letter from ITO(MSTU), Hyderabad.

*K. H. Krishnan*

( क. हेच. कृष्णन ) / (K. H. KRISHNAN )

प्रशासनिक अधिकारी (स्थापन)  
Administrative Officer (Establishment)  
प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय  
O/o. Pr.CCIT, AP & TS, Hyderabad

Copy to:

1. The officials concerned through their Heads of office.
2. The Heads of office concerned.
3. The Addl.Asst. Director, MSTU, Hyderabad.
4. The ITO (Hqrs) (PRO), O/o Pr.CCIT, A.P & Telangana.

**RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020**  
Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

1	159984	SUDERSHAN RAO R	NS	ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD	10-02-1960	29-02-2020	8985971881
2	142373	DEVAMMA VANNEPAGOLLU	MTS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	17-04-1960	30-04-2020	8985972094
3	160271	DATTU G R	ASST HALWAI-	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	06-04-1960	30-04-2020	8985972281
4	164991	SATYANARAYANA T	STA	ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD	21-05-1960	31-05-2020	8985972313
5		ALFRED V	TA	ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972326
6	160694	MURALI S	NS	ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972058 99493262
7	160859	SHAIK ISMAIL	NS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	9849516903
8	160146	PRABHAVATHI C	NS	CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD	19-06-1960	30-06-2020	8885936248
9	160724	BALA NARSAMMA G	MTS	ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD	30-07-1960	31-07-2020	8985972255
10	133830	KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM	MTS	PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD	25-08-1960	31-08-2020	8985972227
11	116721	SYED MAHMOOD ALI	SCD GR-1	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	01-10-1960	30-09-2020	89859 71399
12	166113	RATNA KUMARI K P	TA	ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD	25-10-1960	31-10-2020	8985972336
13	160274	JAYALAKSHMI	BEARER	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	02-10-1960	31-10-2020	8019188151
14	116695	MD JAFFER	SCD GR-1	PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD	02-11-1960	30-11-2020	8985971396
15	117422	MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDI N	NS	ADCIT(TDS), TDS RNG-2, HYDERABAD	01-01-1961	31-12-2020	8985972098
16	160692	SATYANARAYANA D	MTS	ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2, HYDERABAD	16-12-1960	31-12-2020	8790500943
17	160129	THIMMAPPA B	NS	ADCIT, ANANTAPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972118
18	117658	SURYANARAYANA RAPARLA	TA	IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH	09-08-1960	31-08-2020	9490933275
19	160370	SINGAIAH G	TA	ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR	02-06-1960	30-06-2020	8985971487
20	160481	ZAFFURULLA KHAN P	NS	IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972080
21	117434	SATYA NARAYANA MANNE	NS	ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR	17-10-1960	31-10-2020	8985971945
22	120033	RAMA RAO PODILA	NS	IT OFFICE, TENALI	09-11-1960	30-11-2020	89859 71905
23	117460	DURGA PRASAD LINGAMPALJI	TA	ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA	23-03-1960	31-03-2020	89859 71433/ 8096820522
24	600000	KRISHNA KUMARI KALISETTI	TA	PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA	10-06-1960	30-06-2020	8985972209
25		NUKATHOTI THIRUPATHAMMA	MTS	ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS), VIJAYAWADA	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8179229754
26	160248	SASTRY J V N	TA	CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA	03-07-1960	31-07-2020	8985971529
27	116651	RAVI P	SCD SG	DCIT(CENTRAL), VIJAYAWADA	12-08-1960	31-08-2020	8985971397